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G R A N D  T O T A L 3,239,937.94 57,482,617.54 60,717,600.00 94.67 3,244,799.31 59,891,954.43

OBJECT 5111 TOTAL CURRENT TAXES 0.00 15,608,437.57 15,608,438.00 100.00 0.00 14,512,784.49

OBJECT 5112 TOTAL DELINQUENT TAXES 102,674.08 1,379,091.46 1,412,238.00 97.65 122,477.38 1,265,449.78

OBJECT 5113 TOTAL SCHOOL DIST TRUST FUND (PROP C) 456,531.45 5,462,534.09 6,073,067.00 89.95 87,734.50 4,806,607.31

OBJECT 5114 TOTAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX 0.00 9,844.62 7,968.00 123.55 0.00 232,521.64

OBJECT 5115 TOTAL M M SURTAX 470.92 727,843.99 717,374.00 101.46 6,064.99 700,822.00

OBJECT 5121 TOTAL REG DAY TUITION (K-12) 0.00 10,004.28 22,140.00 45.19 0.00 13,135.96

OBJECT 5141 TOTAL EARNINGS FROM TEMP DEPOSITS 99,244.46 591,318.81 335,961.00 176.01 31,576.66 240,141.87

OBJECT 5151 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - SALES TO PUPILS 64,417.81 548,594.42 354,055.00 154.95 28,545.34 115,632.41

OBJECT 5165 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - NON-PROGRAM 22,998.70 162,857.56 101,374.00 160.65 11,490.78 53,332.48

OBJECT 5171 TOTAL ADMISSIONS - STUDENT ACTIVITIES 261,182.14 1,393,975.92 0.00 178,778.94 1,001,968.80

OBJECT 5174 TOTAL REVENUE FROM ENTERPRISE ACTIVITIES 2,151.16 132,183.71 1,111,235.00 11.90 2,530.25 68,936.00

OBJECT 5191 TOTAL RENTALS 5,350.40 37,780.20 33,664.00 112.23 2,675.20 34,647.20

OBJECT 5192 TOTAL GIFTS 0.00 21,316.18 18,521.00 115.09 0.00 10,800.00

OBJECT 5198 TOTAL MISC LOCAL REVENUE 54,750.00 617,747.29 523,283.00 118.05 3,367.72 20,450.69

OBJECT 5211 TOTAL FINES ESCHEATS ETC 0.00 216,667.69 216,668.00 100.00 0.00 176,962.36

OBJECT 5221 TOTAL STATE ASSESSED UTILITIES 0.00 708,457.42 708,457.00 100.00 0.00 630,343.50

OBJECT 5311 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES 1,451,306.62 16,013,716.12 17,347,495.00 92.31 1,190,221.01 15,513,273.90

OBJECT 5312 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 124,504.00 1,365,733.00 1,489,787.00 91.67 45,240.00 499,388.00

OBJECT 5314 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 1,472,029.41 1,481,324.00 99.37 631,568.82 1,383,502.36

OBJECT 5317 TOTAL CAREER LADDER 0.00 0.00 716,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5319 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - CLASS TRUST FUND 145,670.44 1,605,237.44 1,750,743.00 91.69 148,075.19 1,622,295.15

OBJECT 5324 TOTAL EDUC SCREENING PROGRAM / PAT 0.00 73,890.00 131,270.00 56.29 0.00 65,440.00

OBJECT 5332 TOTAL CAREER EDUCATION 78,775.00 161,370.14 445,771.00 36.20 359,812.83 376,421.01

OBJECT 5333 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE  (STATE) 10,592.45 10,592.45 16,704.00 63.41 7,052.68 7,052.68

OBJECT 5341 TOTAL ADULT DAYTIME TRADE 0.00 14,177.00 28,354.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5369 TOTAL RES PLACEMENT/EXCESS COST 0.00 21,026.56 24,084.00 87.31 0.00 15,556.94

OBJECT 5372 TOTAL STATE EMER MANAGE AGENCY (SEMA) 0.00 1,144,211.69 1,582,753.00 72.29 0.00 167,247.00

OBJECT 5381 TOTAL HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 112,539.14 206,000.00 54.63 0.00 121,113.59

OBJECT 5397 TOTAL OTHER - STATE 2,713.59 141,978.11 32,000.00 443.68 72,473.19 363,613.79

OBJECT 5412 TOTAL MEDICAID 84,876.23 450,331.07 346,228.00 130.07 4,671.84 177,128.72

OBJECT 5422 TOTAL BASIC FORM-FED BGT STABIL- ARRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,147,789.00

OBJECT 5423 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION-ARRA 0.00 75,691.08 75,691.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5424 TOTAL CARES - ESSER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,494.58

OBJECT 5425 TOTAL SAFE SCHOOLS INITIATIVE GRANT-ARRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 228,924.02

OBJECT 5426 TOTAL CRRSA JAG (GEER II) 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,820.20 14,820.20

OBJECT 5427 TOTAL PERKINS BASIC GRANT, CAREER ED 0.00 107,745.21 111,765.00 96.40 0.00 120,638.06

OBJECT 5437 TOTAL IDEA GRANTS 0.00 6,072.18 18,901.00 32.13 0.00 2,895.07

OBJECT 5439 TOTAL ARP - IDEA 611 ENTITLEMENT FUNDS 0.00 221,744.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5441 TOTAL IDEA ENTITLEMENT FUNDS, PART B IDEA 0.00 935,469.64 894,366.00 104.60 0.00 867,131.00

OBJECT 5442 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED - FEDERAL 0.00 102,677.00 86,136.00 119.20 0.00 130,637.00

OBJECT 5443 TOTAL ECSE- CURRENT YEAR 0.00 15,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5445 TOTAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 185,255.55 1,696,744.59 1,700,072.00 99.80 0.00 1,680,072.38

OBJECT 5446 TOTAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 81,477.09 741,451.44 662,873.00 111.85 0.00 653,076.94

OBJECT 5448 TOTAL AFTER SCHOOL SNACK PRGM 3,233.52 19,543.68 2,745.00 711.97 0.00 2,660.00

OBJECT 5451 TOTAL TITLE I - ESEA 0.00 1,591,445.47 1,591,445.00 100.00 0.00 383,879.30

OBJECT 5459 TOTAL 21ST CENTURY COMM LEARNING CENTER 0.00 98,828.00 219,665.00 44.99 0.00 0.00
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OBJECT 5461 TOTAL TITLE IV.A 0.00 113,792.71 113,793.00 100.00 0.00 24,263.26

OBJECT 5465 TOTAL TITLE II, PART A&B, ESEA 0.00 243,610.34 243,610.00 100.00 0.00 62,802.15

OBJECT 5472 TOTAL CHILDCARE DEVELOPMENT FUND GRANT 0.00 0.00 4,537.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5473 TOTAL CARES - SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,676.94

OBJECT 5481 TOTAL DEPT OF HEALTH FOOD SVC PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 242,863.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5492 TOTAL TITLE VI, PART B 0.00 67,031.84 85,596.00 78.31 0.00 31,673.48

OBJECT 5497 TOTAL OTHER - FEDERAL 0.00 249,215.90 0.00 33,200.00 40,199.30

OBJECT 5631 TOTAL NET INSURANCE RECOVERY 0.00 19,610.61 0.00 0.00 182,990.56

OBJECT 5651 TOTAL SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY 0.00 29,909.00 0.00 186.79 3,556,322.60

OBJECT 5691 TOTAL TEMP DIRECT DEPOSIT REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 262,235.00 553,387.00

OBJECT 5811 TOTAL TUITION FROM OTHER LEAS 0.00 906,396.26 1,719,418.00 52.72 0.00 892,531.19

OBJECT 5821 TOTAL AREA VOC FEES FROM OTHER LEAS 0.00 0.00 54,518.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5831 TOTAL CONTRACTED EDUCATION SERVICES 1,762.33 24,611.25 46,250.00 53.21 0.00 14,520.77


